EXPLANATION: This Resolution authorizes the Mayor and Township Clerk to sign the recycling agreement with Somerset County for 2020.

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 2020–060

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster,

County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Township Clerk are

authorized to sign the Agreement between Somerset County and Bedminster Township

for recycling, effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

ATTEST:

BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

By: ___

Judith A. Sullivan, RMC Township Clerk By: _____ Lawrence F. Jacobs, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I, Judith A. Sullivan, Township Clerk of the Township of Bedminster, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a Regular Meeting held on June 15, 2020.

Judith A. Sullivan, RMC Township Clerk

Introduced	Seconded	Township Committee	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
		Lawrence F. Jacobs				
		Douglas A. Stevinson				
		R. Colin Hickey				
		Renee A. Mareski				
		Gina Lisa-Fernandez				